

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14901/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in WA No. 143/2006  
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs K.Sharda Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In spite of several adjournments, counter has not been filed.  
It is, therefore, taken that respondent has no counter to file. List the  
matter in the category of 'after notice matters'.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master( Anand Singh )  
Court Master